	L	unior School Prep	to Year 3			
/ear	Fees	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child	Fifth Child
Prep to Yr 3		\$1,260	\$756	\$504	\$252	\$0
	Student Levy Capital Levy	\$921 \$680	\$921	\$921	\$921	\$921
	P&F Levy	\$80				
Fotal Annual Fe	ee – Prep to Year 3	\$2,941	\$1,677	\$1,425	\$1,173	\$921
		Junior School Y		1 1		
Year	Fees	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child	Fifth Child
4	School Fees Student Levy	\$1,260 \$1,266	\$756 \$1,266	\$504 \$1,266	\$252 \$1,266	\$0 \$1,266
	Capital Levy	\$680	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200
	P&F Levy	\$80				
Fotal Annual Fe	ee –Year 4	\$3,286	\$2,022	\$1,770	\$1,518	\$1,266
		Junior School Y			Fourth	1
/ear	Fees	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Child	Fifth Child
5	School Fees Student Levy	\$1,260 \$1,266	\$756 \$1,266	\$504 \$1,266	\$252 \$1,266	\$0 \$1,266
	Capital Levy	\$680	+-,	<i>+_,</i>	+-,	+-,
Fotal Annual Fe	P&F Levy	\$80 \$3,286	\$2,022	\$1,770	\$1,518	\$1.266
		<i>\$3,200</i>	<i>42,022</i>	<i>,,,,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>41,310</i>	<i>~1,200</i>
		Junior School Y		1 1	Ee	1
/ear	Fees	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child	Fifth Chile
6	School Fees Student Levy	\$1,260 \$1,266	\$756 \$1,266	\$504 \$1,266	\$252 \$1,266	\$0 \$1,266
	Capital Levy	\$680	<i>~1,200</i>	÷1,200	<i>~1,200</i>	Ŷ1,200
Total Annual Fe	P&F Levy	\$80 \$3,286	\$2,022	\$1,770	\$1,518	\$1,266
		\$3,280	32,022	\$1,770	\$1,510	\$1,200
	•	Middle School Y				•
/ear	Fees	First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child	Fifth Chile
7	School Fees Student Levy	\$2,508 \$2,424	\$1,504 \$2,424	\$1,004 \$2,424	\$500 \$2,424	\$0 \$2,424
	Capital Levy	\$680	<i>92,424</i>	<i>¥2,</i> 424	<i>92,424</i>	<i>\$2,424</i>
Total Annual Fe	P&F Levy	\$80 \$5,692	\$3,927	\$3,428	\$2,924	\$2,424
				\$3,420	<i>32,32</i> 4	<i>32,424</i>
		Middle School Y	ear 8 Second		Fourth	
Year 8	Fees	First Child	Child	Third Child	Child	Fifth Child
	School Fees Student Levy	\$2,508 \$2,424	\$1,504 \$2,424	\$1,004 \$2,424	\$500 \$2,424	\$0 \$2,424
	Capital Levy	\$680				
	P&FLevv					
Fotal Annual Fe	P&F Levy ee – Middle	\$80 \$5,692	\$3,927	\$3,428	\$2,924	\$2,424
Fotal Annual Fe		\$5,692		\$3,428	\$2,924	\$2,424
	ee – Middle	\$5,692 Middle School Y			\$2,924 Fourth	I
/ear	Fees	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child	ear 9 Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child	Fifth Chile
	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424	ear 9 Second		Fourth	I
Year	Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504	Third Child \$1,004	Fourth Child \$500	Fifth Chile
fear 9	Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504	Third Child \$1,004	Fourth Child \$500	Fifth Child
fear 9	Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424
fear 9 Fotal Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692 Senior School Ye	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424
fear 9 Fotal Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ear 10 Second Child	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth Child	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child
Year 9 Total Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692 Senior School Yee First Child \$3,016 \$2,424	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 \$3,927 ear 10 Second	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424
Year 9 Total Annual Fe Year	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees School Fees	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$55,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 \$3,927 war 10 Second Child \$1,808	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604	Fifth Chile \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Chile \$0
Year 9 Total Annual Fe Year 10	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$2,424 \$680	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 \$3,927 war 10 Second Child \$1,808	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0
Year 9 Total Annual Fe Year 10	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$55,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$60	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ar 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424
Year 9 Total Annual Fe Year 10 Total Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$5,692 Senior School Ye Senior School Ye Senior School Ye	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ar 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424
fear 9 Fotal Annual Fe Year 10 Fotal Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees Fees	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$55,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$5,692 Senior School Ye \$680 \$80 \$680 \$80 \$680 \$80 \$6,200 Senior School Ye First Child	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 Far 10 Second Child Second Child	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child
fear 9 Fotal Annual Fe fear 10 Fotal Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees School Fees Student Levy F&F	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$2,692 Senior School Yee First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$6,200 Senior School Yee First Child \$6,200 Senior School Yee First Child \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016 \$2,424	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ear 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 \$4,232 ear 11 Second	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424
fear 9 Fotal Annual Fe Year 10 Fotal Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees School Fees Student Levy School Fees Student Levy School Fees Student Levy School Fees School Fees School Fees	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$6,200 Senior School Ye Senior School Ye First Child \$6,200 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$3,016	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ear 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 \$4,232 ear 11 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$1,504 \$1,504 \$2,424 \$1,504 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$3,927 \$4,232 \$4,232 \$3,928 \$3,928 \$4,808 \$3,808 \$3,808 \$4,808 \$3	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child \$604	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424
fear 9 Fotal Annual Fe fotal Annual Fe fotal Annual Fe fotal Annual Fe fotal Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy P&F Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$6200 Senior School Yee First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ear 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 \$4,232 ear 11 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$1,504 \$1,504 \$2,424 \$1,504 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$3,927 \$4,232 \$4,232 \$3,928 \$3,928 \$4,808 \$3,808 \$3,808 \$4,808 \$3	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child \$604	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424
fear 9 Fotal Annual Fe fotal Annual Fe fotal Annual Fe fotal Annual Fe fotal Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy P&F Levy	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$680 \$6,200 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 S6,200	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ear 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 ear 11 Second Child \$1,504 \$1,504 \$2,424 \$4,232	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424
Year 9 Total Annual Fe Year 10 Year 11 Total Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F L	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$6,200 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$6,200 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 Senior School Ye Senior School Ye	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ear 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 ear 11 Second Child \$1,504 \$1,504 \$2,424 \$4,232	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424
Year 9 Total Annual Fe Year 10 Year 11 Total Annual Fe 11	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy Fees Fees Fees Fees Fees Fees Fees Fee	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$6,200 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$6,200 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$6,200 Senior School Ye §80 \$6,200	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ear 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 \$4,232 \$4,232 \$4,232 \$2,424 \$4,232 \$4,232 \$2,424 \$4,232 \$4,232 \$2,424 \$4,232 \$5,432 \$4,545 \$4,545 \$4,545 \$4,545 \$4,545 \$4,555 \$	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$0 \$2,424 \$0 \$2,424 \$0 \$2,424 \$0 \$2,424 \$1 \$2,424
Year 9 Total Annual Fe Year 10 Year 11 Total Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Senior Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy Ee – Senior Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy F&F Le	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$60 \$5,692 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 \$6,200 Senior School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$3,016 \$3,016	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 Far 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 Far 11 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 Far 12 Second Second Child Second Sec	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424
Total Annual Fe Year 10 Total Annual Fe Year 11 Total Annual Fe	ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy ee – Middle Fees School Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy Fee – Senior Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy Fee – Senior Fees Student Levy Capital Levy P&F Levy Fee – Senior Fees Student Levy Fee – Senior Fees School Fees Student Levy Fee – Senior Fees School Fees School Fees School Fees School Fees School Fees	\$5,692 Middle School Y First Child \$2,508 \$2,424 \$680 \$5,692 Entry Child \$5,692 Senor School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 Senor School Ye First Child \$3,016 \$2,424 \$680 \$80 Senor School Ye Senor School Ye Senor School Ye First Child \$80 \$6,200	ear 9 Second Child \$1,504 \$2,424 \$3,927 ear 10 Second Child \$1,808 \$2,424 \$4,232 ear 11 Second Child \$1,808	Third Child \$1,004 \$2,424 \$3,428 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424 \$3,632 Third Child \$1,208 \$2,424	Fourth Child \$500 \$2,424 \$2,924 \$2,924 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child \$604 \$2,424 \$3,028 Fourth Child \$604	Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424 \$2,424 Fifth Child \$0 \$2,424